The District Education Officer. UT., Chandigarh

The Director School Education. UT., Chandigarh

Memo No. DEO-UT-E4-2023/ 13347- 48
Dated, Chandigarh the: 2215/23

Sub:- Installation of Fire fighting system in GSSS-Mauli Jagran, Chd.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

Request in original received from the Principal/Head, Govt Sr.Sec.School, Mauli Jagran, Chandigarh of the following work are required in this school on account of requirement of Fire Safety certificate, is sent to your office for consideration and taking further necessary action in the matter.

Sr.No.	Renovation/Repair/Installation works or any other works required in the school
1	Installation of fire fighting system

District Education Officer, UT., Chandigarh

Endt. No. Even

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal/Head, GSSS-Mauli Jagran, Chd w.r.t. letter No.127 dated 05.04.2023 are requested to follow up the matter with the concerned Deptt personally in this regard.

District Education

Deputy Controller (F&A), for Director School Education UT. Chandigarh.

DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION (ACCOUNTS BRANCH) ADDITIONAL DELUXE BUILDING, 3rd FLOOR, SECTOR-9, CHANDIGARH-160009

Memo No.-DSE-UT-A5-23(11)2023/

Dated :-

To

1. The Chief Engineer, UT, Chandigarh.

2. The Chief Architect, Deptt. of Urban Planning, UT, Chandigarh.

Subject:

Regarding requirement of Civil/Public/Electrical Works in Govt. Schools of UT, Chandigarh.

Enclosed please find the copies of requests received from the Principals/Heads of Govt. Schools through DEO, UT, Chandigarh vide Nos. and dates mentioned against each along with the enclosures with the request to take further necessary action regarding requirement of Civil/Public/Electrical Works: -

Sr. No.	Name of School	DEO Letter No. & Date	Name of Work
1	GMSSS-39	12644-45 dt.15.5.23	Opening of new gate in the construction site
2 .	GMSSS-8	12640-41 dt 15.5.23	Dismantling of temporarily stores/labour room
3	GMHS-41D Badheri	12642-43 dt. 15.5.23	Installation of fire fighting system
4.	GMHS-37C	12646-47 dt 15.5.23	1 white wash and paint in school building 2Repair/Renovation of doors and plaster work
5	GMSSS- karsan	12648-49 dt. 15.4.23	Removal of dampness in classrooms
6	GMMS-49	12650-51 dt. 15.4.23	Installation of fire fighting system
7	GMSSS-8	12762-63 dt. 15.5.23	1 Extend the lining of treated water and storage water in school 2 Levelling of paly ground
8	GMHS-Mauli	12766-67 dt. 15.5.23	Installation of fire fighting system Submission of property tax of school
9/	GSSS-Mauli Jagran	13347-48 dt 22 5.23	Installation of fire fighting system

It must be ensured that no such work has earlier been sanctioned/ executed by the Engineering Department in the school premises.

DA/As above

Endst. No.

3693

Deputy Controller (F&A),
ForDirector School Education
U.T., Chandigarh
Dated:- 69/06/2

A copy is forwarded to the following with the request to pursue with the concerned departments:-

The District Education Officer, UT, Chandigarh.

The Heads of Concerned Schools.

Deputy Controller (F&A), for Director School Education UP Chandigarh

GSTIN 03ABUPH4916M1ZA

UNITED INDUSTRIES

(Fire Protection and Safety Services)

LGF 10, Mini, Defence Colony, Zirakpur Phone: Mob. 9316930107, 9855005731

E-mail: firesafety.chd@gmail.com united industries9@yahoo.com

Ref. No. UI/GSSS/MJ/2024/4

25-4-24

To

The Principal
Govt Senior Secondary School
Maulijagran, Chandigarh

Subject : Certificate of Refilling of Fire Extinguishers

Sir.

This is to certify that we have refilled the fire extinguishers installed in the building of your school on 22ND of April 2024 and the next refilling is due on 21st April 2025. This is further certified that all fire extinguishers are ISI MAKRED and are in good working condition at the time of refilling.

Thanking you

For United Industries Auth. Signatory